Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J. Harman Jr.	01/15/2007
Theodore T. Sand	01/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vet-Stem, Inc.
Street Address:	12860 Danielson Court
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Poway
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10575063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: JenniferL@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Carol D. Laherty, Ph.D.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930120.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol D. Laherty, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=930120.401USPC - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018840 FRAME: 0881

500217081

S40,00

source=930120.401USPC - Assignment#page2.tif source=930120.401USPC - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018840 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert J. Harman, Jr. and Theodore T. Sand (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1460 Cedar Street, Ramona, California 92065; and 12745 Corte Revito, Poway, California 92064, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS OF PREPARING AND USING NOVEL STEM CELL COMPOSITIONS AND KITS COMPRISING THE SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 10/575,063. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2004/033220, accorded an International Filing Date of October 7, 2004;

WHEREAS, Vet-Stem, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 12120 Tech Center Drive, Suite 7, Poway, California 92064, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 018840 FRAME: 0883 January 15, 2007

Date

Robert J. Harman, Jr.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
)
ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On Jan 15, 2007, before me, John C Villa, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert J. Harman, Jr., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the

purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Printed Name: JOHN C. VIlle

My Commission Expires 9/5/68

COMM. #1511706

January 15, 2007 Date	Theodore T. Sand
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person who acknowledged to me that he executed the	John C VIIIa, Notary Public, onally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his authorized capacity, and that by his the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	(Seal)
Notary Public Printed Name: John C VIII- My Commission Expires 9/5/98	JOHN C. VILLA COMM. #1511706 NOTAR: PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Cocina, Expires September 5, 2008
785806_1.DOC	

3

RECORDED: 02/01/2007